

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1319 of 2015

M/s Ganesh Ram Dokania		Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : J.C. to A.G.

11/Dated 4th February, 2020

Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in view of the order dated 13th January, 2020 the affidavit is ready and he will file within this week.

Learned counsel for the respondent State seeks adjournment to take instruction in view of the amendment allowed on the last date.

List this matter thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

s.m.