

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1319 of 2015

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

12/20.02.2020. Learned counsel for respondent-State seeks adjournment to take
instruction in view of the amendment allowed on 13.01.2020

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed.

Post thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/