

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1319 of 2015

M/s. Ganesh Ram Dokania, through its partner Sanjay Kumar Giri	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Gaurav Raj, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. J.F. Toppo, GA-V

Order No. 15

Dated: 20.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner and, quite reluctantly, we post this matter tomorrow i.e., 21.04.2026, high on board.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 20, 2026
Manish/Ritesh